Conformed Copy

Conformed Copy 2021EIR040 11/09/2021 03:26:50 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS Sendy Perez, Clerk-Recorder Glenn County, CA

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

COUNTY OF GLENN

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Glenn County Public Works Agency P.O. Box 1070 Willows, CA 95988

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

FOR

COUNTY ROAD 66B BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Print Form

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: County of Glenn Public Works Address: 777 N. Colusa Street Willows, CA 95988 Contact: Talia Richardson	
	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Phone: 530-934-6530	
	County Clerk County of: Glenn Address: 516 West Sycamore Street, 2nd Floor Willows, CA 95988		Lead Agency (if different from above):Address:	
			Contact:	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021090147

Project Title: County Road 66B over Colusa Drain Bridge Replacement Project

Project Applicant: County of Glenn

Project Location (include county): County Road 66B over Colusa Drain, Glenn County, California

Project Description:

The project will replace the existing bridge (No. 11C-0068) on County Road 66B spanning Colusa Drain with a wider concrete bridge to improve roadway safety.

This is to advise that the	County of Glenn		has approved the above				
	(I Lead Agence	y or 🗌 Responsible Ager	וcy)				
described project on <u>11/2</u> described project.	(date) and ha	is made the following dete	erminations regarding the above				
1. The project [will	100 C						
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
A Negative Declarat	ion was prepared for t	his project pursuant to the	e provisions of CEQA.				
3. Mitigation measures [IIII were 🔲 were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.							
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III] was 🔲 was not] adopted for this project.							
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🔳 was not] adopted for this project.							
6. Findings [🔳 were 🔲 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
This is to certify that the fin negative Declaration, is av 516 West Sycamore Stre	ailable to the General	Public at:	ord of project approval, or the				
Signature (Public Agency)	Alghand	Title: Inte	erim Public Works Director				
Date: 11 090 21	() / c	Date Received for filing at	OPR:				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Sendy Perez, Clerk-Recorder Glenn County, CA 516 West Sycamore Street, 2nd Floor Willows, CA 95988

Receipt: 77792

	Product	Name	Extended		
	NOD	Notice Of	\$2,530.25		
		Determination (C)			
# Pages 2, Document # 2021EIR040, Documer Info: GLENN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY, Filing Fee true, #Notice Determination 1, # Notice EIR 0					
	Total		\$2,530.25		
	Tender (Or or Prepay))	Account (Charge	\$2,530.25		

or Prepay)) Account# gcp107,AccountName Glenn Co Public Works, Balance \$2,580.25

Thank You

Tue Nov 09 15:26:50 PST 2021 tlong